# Stylesheet Version v1.1

Electronic Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Thomas F. Brooks	04/24/2008
William M. Humphreys Jr.	04/24/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	United States of America as represented by the Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration	
Street Address:	300 E. Street SW	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20546-0001	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12108562

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (757)864-9190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 757-864-3226

Email: Elaine.C.McMahon@nasa.gov Correspondent Name: NASA Langley Research Center

Address Line 1: Office of Chief Counsel

Address Line 2: Mail Stop 141

Address Line 4: Hampton, VIRGINIA 23681-2199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LAR 17335-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Helen M. Galus

**Total Attachments: 1** 

500521863

source=L0058439#page1.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 020848 FRAME: 0375** 



# Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

Title of Invention:	Deconvolution Methods and Systems for the Mapping of Acoustic Sources from Phased					
	Microphone Arrays					
Inventor(s):	Thomas F. Brooks, William M. Humphreys, Jr.					
NASA Case No.:	LAR-17335-1 App	lication No.*: 12/108,562 Filing Date*: 04/2	24/2008			
WHEREAS, the part Government (hereaf Administration;	ies to this Assignment and ter Government), as repre	Agreement are the undersigned inventor(s) and the United States sented by the Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Sp	ates ace			
WHEREAS, the make	ring of this Assignment an	d Agreement is in accordance with 37 CFR Part 501; and				
WHEREAS, the und States Patent on the	ersigned inventor(s) has (l above-entitled invention,	nave) executed, on the date(s) indicated below, an application f	or United			
<ol> <li>Assign to the America, its territorie</li> </ol>	Government my (our) full a s and possessions, and m	yment by the Government, the undersigned hereby: and exclusive right in and to said invention within the United Sta y (our) entire right, title and interest in and to said application, a ation(s) and any patent(s) that may issue therefrom.	ates of and any			
accordance with 37 of the Governmended. If the Governmender, in accordantonexclusive, irrevoc	CFR 501.9(d), including rigernment chooses not to fil ce with 37 CFR 501.9(d), a able, royalty-free license in	ur) full and exclusive foreign rights in and to said invention, in hts of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) an application in any foreign country, I (we) may request rightend such rights will be subject to the reservation to the Government in the invention with power to grant licenses for all governmental pear, where practicable, in any foreign patent which may issue	s in that nent of a			
nformation to, and (d	expense of the Governme c) to cooperate in any man y this Assignment and Agi	nt, (a) to execute any document for, (b) to deliver any requested ner with the Government in order to allow the Government to preeement.	I rotect any			
bove when required	request the attorneys of r	ecord in the application to insert the application number and filing the second in the application to insert the application number and filing the second in the application to insert the application number and filing the second in the application to insert the application number and filing the second in the application to insert the application number and filing the second in t				
Signature of Inventor)		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	cuted)			
Thomas F. Brooks 'Inventor's Typed Nam	03	116 Chisman Landing Road, Seaford, VA 23696				
I Al	1 1/ /-	(Mailing Address - Including Country)				
Willem II		4/24/08				
Signature of Inventor)		(Date Assignment Executed) (Date Application Exec	cuted)			
Villiam M. Humphr	T	873 Melrose Terrace, Newport News, VA 23608				
inventor's Typed Name	a)	(Mailing Address - Including Country)	***************************************			
Signature of Inventor)		(Date Assignment Executed) (Date Application Exec	:uted)			
Inventor's Typed Name	)	(Mailing Address - Including Country)				

NASA FORM 430 DEC 2000 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE.

**RECORDED: 04/24/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 020848 FRAME: 0376